

{usp}



Lt Governor, AK Singh, Andaman & Nicobar Islands, unveiling the Foundation Stone Plaque for NLC's 20 MW Solar Power Project at Attam Pahar, South Andaman in the presence of BP Ray Member of Parliament, ANI, Sarat Kumar Acharya, Chairman and Managing Director, NLC, Anindo Majumdar, Chief Secretary, ANI, P Selvakumar, Director (Planning & Projects), NLC.



ONGC Videsh Limited and SOCAR Trading SA signed a MoU on the last May 27, 2016 at Geneva. The Objective of MoU is to explore possibilities of Joint Marketing of ONGC Videsh's crude oil portfolio by leveraging SOCAR Trading's experience in oil trading. The MoU was signed by Director (Finance) ONGC Videsh Limited, SP Garg, and SOCAR Trading SA, Arzu Azimov, CEO.



The Assam Rifles Martial Arts Team emerged champions amongst the 19 participating State Police and other Para Military teams in the recently concluded National Martial Arts Council Games 2016 held at SRP Ground, Goregaon, East Mumbai (Maharashtra). The team bagged a rich haul of 17 Gold Medals & 01 Silver Medal virtually dominating most weight categories in various martial arts forms for which the games were held. It was held in the disciplines of Kick boxing, Thai boxing, Karate, Judo, Jeet-Kune-Do, Classical Rolling, Crossbow Shooting, Kudo and Archery. Lt Gen HJS Sachdev, PVSM, AVSM, SM, ADC DG Assam Rifles has conveyed his felicitation to the Team for bringing laurels to the Force.



Assam Rifles pugilists emerged victorious in most boxing weight categories as the team bagged 08 Gold, 07 Silver and 01 Bronze medals in the 1st LB Chhetri Memorial Invitational Boxing Champion. The event witnessed the Assam Rifles boxers fight it out with boxing teams from Meghalaya, Manipur, Arunachal Pradesh and other states from the region. Lt Gen HJS Sachdev, PVSM, AVSM, SM, ADC Director General Assam Rifles conveyed his felicitation to the Boxing Team for their splendid show.



The '5th Banking & Finance Summit' was organised in New Delhi by CII in association with Oriental Bank of Commerce to discuss the current Financial Scenario of the country. CII - CRISIL report on 'Building India through Stronger Financial Sector' was also unveiled on the occasion. Seen in the picture are Chairman, Banks Board Bureau, Vinod Rai, (4th from left), General Manager, Oriental Bank of Commerce, NK Chauhan, (extreme left) along with others.

IAA ACQUIRES FULL MEMBER STATUS OF PRESTIGIOUS ICAO TRAINAIR PLUS PROGRAM

Indian Aviation Academy (IAA), a joint venture of the Airports Authority of India (AAI), Director General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) and Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) has achieved one more milestone. International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO), a body of United Nations, has awarded Full Member Status to IAA under TRAINAIR PLUS Program. The Full Member Status is granted to the Civil Aviation Training Centre (CATC) worldwide, after fulfilling stringent requirements of ICAO which includes establishment of Course Development Unit (CDU) and development of at least one Standardised Training Program (STP) as per standard methodology of ICAO TRAINAIR PLUS Program. The CDU team of IAA, successfully completed the development process of STP on 'Runway Rubber Removal' in May, 2016 and has been duly validated by ICAO. Member (HR), Airports Authority of India, Anuj Aggarwal, had been the driving force in achieving this goal. He has also been instrumental in enhancing the capacity of IAA for meeting the future challenges, in the areas of Skill Development & Trainings in the Civil Aviation Sector.



New Branch Office and building of Bureau of Indian standards office in Jammu was inaugurated on Tuesday, by Union Minister for Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, Ram Vilas Paswan, in the august presence of Union Minister of State (Independent charge), Dr. Jitendra Singh. The Food Minister mentioned that BIS operates 32 branches all over India to facilitate industries in delivering quality products to cater to the needs of the consumers through adoption of Standards in its manufacturing process which is important to compete in the global market.

Director General, Sashastra Seema Bal, Archana Ramasundaram felicitated Aparna Kumar at a function held at SSB Force Headquarters on Tuesday. Director General SSB congratulates her for being the first lady Indian Police Service Officer to scale Mount Everest and the first IPS Officer to scale the highest peaks of six out of seven continents. In presence of all Senior Officers at Force Hqs DG, SSB presented a memento to Aparna Kumar.



KRBHCO, the world's premier Fertilizer, Seeds and Bio-fertilizer producing Cooperative, has won the First Prize under the Category of Private-Manufacturing Organisation-Large in the 13th National Award for Excellence in Cost Management 2015. The award was received by Rajan Choudhry, Finance Director and GP Rao, GM (F&A), Plant from Najib Shah, IRS, Chairman, Central Board of Excise and Customs, Gol at a function held at Hotel Ashoka, New Delhi recently. The jury for the award was headed by Former Chief Justice of India, VN Khare and consisted eminent personalities in various fields of economy & Industry.

Krishi Cess, 4-month window to disclose black money from today

PNS ■ NEW DELHI

A slew of budgetary proposals, including 0.5 per cent agriculture cess on all services and a 4-month disclosure scheme for domestic black money holders to come clean, will kick in on Wednesday.

The Equalisation levy of 6 per cent on cross border digital transactions and a one time settlement tax scheme for resolving disputes emanating from retrospective amendments to the Income Tax Act will also come into effect on Wednesday. With the imposition of Krishi Kalyan Cess (KKC), the total incidence

of service tax will increase to 15 per cent, thus making eating out, phone usage, air and rail travel, expensive. The 4-month Income Declaration Scheme provides one time opportunity to domestic black money holders to come clean by paying tax and penalty of 45 per cent on such assets will open tomorrow.

However, the scheme is not meant for those who have earned money through corruption. Last year the government had launched a similar scheme giving opportunity to people having unaccounted assets abroad to come clean by paying taxes and penalty.

India among 10 wealthiest countries

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Average Indian is 'quite poor'

India has been ranked among the 10 wealthiest countries globally with total individual wealth of \$5,200 billion, but this is largely owing to its large population, a report said, adding that on a per capita basis, the average Indian is 'quite poor'.

According to the report by New World Wealth, India has been ranked seventh in the list of top 10 wealthiest countries in the world, which was topped by the United States with total individual wealth of \$48,700 billion. "India only makes the W10 (10 wealthiest) due to its large population. On a per capita basis, the

average Indian is quite poor", the report said, adding that over the past 15 years the country grew 'strongly'.

"China was the fastest growing W10 country over the past 15 years (2000-2015). Australia and India also grew strongly," it said. Moreover, India has overtaken Italy this past year. Australia and Canada are expected to overtake Italy in the next couple of years.

Other countries in the top five list are China in the second position with a total individual wealth of \$17,300 billion, Japan (3rd, \$15,200 billion), Germany (4th, \$9,400 billion) and United Kingdom (5th, \$9,200 billion). The other nations in the list include France at the 6th place with total individual wealth of \$7,600 billion, Italy (8th, \$5,000 billion), Canada (9th, \$4,800 billion) and Australia (10th, \$4,500 billion). "Australia's ranking is impressive considering it only has 22 million people living there," the report said. "Total individual wealth" refers to the private wealth held by all the individuals in each country. The report defines 'wealth' as the net assets of a person. It includes all their assets (property, cash, equity, business interests) less any liabilities.

MC-Stitch Limited
CIN:L65990DL1985PLC022321
Regd: 1, Community Centre, East of Kailash, New Delhi 110065
Tel No.011-40512848; email:sanjeew.chandra@gmail.com; website:www.mc-stitch.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2016

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (Rupees In Lacs)		
		31/03/2016 Audited	31/03/2016 Unaudited	31/03/2015 Audited
1.	Income from operations (net)	26.31	45.25	30.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2.93	4.94	41.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	2.93	4.94	41.60
4.	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- per Equity Share)	383.45	383.45	383.45
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1335.06	1335.06	1187.46
6.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (Rs. 10/- each)	0.10	0.10	1.10
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.10	0.10	1.10

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for Quarter and year ended on 31 March 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone Quarterly/ yearly results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.doctorsap.com).
2. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 28th May 2016.
3. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have Audited the above Results.
4. Figures for the previous period have been re-classified, re-grouped/ re-arranged wherever necessary.
5. The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2016 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the year ended 31.03.2016 and published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31.12.2015.

For and on behalf of the board
Sanjeev Chandra
Director
DIN:0095561

Place : Delhi
Date : 30.05.2016

LEADING LEASING FINANCE AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
CIN:L65910DL1983PLC016712
Registered Office: T- 59, Ground Floor, West Patel Nagar, Nr. Khanna Market, Delhi - 110008
Email ID: leadingleasing@gmail.com; Website: www.leadingleasing.com
Phone: 91-011-25676635

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2016

Particulars	Quarterly		Yearly	
	3 months ended (31/03/2016)	3 months ended (31/12/2015)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2015)	Year to date figures for current period ended (31/03/2016)
1. Income from Operations				
(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	3.38	12.76	2.00	41.77
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
Total Income from Operations (net)	3.38	12.76	2.00	41.77
2. Expenses				
(a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-
(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(d) Employee benefits expense	0.62	0.45	-	1.97
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	0.08
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	3.58	0.32	0.73	4.50
Less: Provision against Standard Assets	1.63	-	1.63	-
Total Expenses	5.83	21.67	0.73	29.00
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(2.45)	(8.91)	1.27	12.77
4. Other Income	-	-	-	0.32
5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(2.45)	(8.91)	1.27	12.77
6. Finance Costs	0.02	0.01	-	0.08
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	(2.47)	(8.92)	1.27	12.69
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(2.47)	(8.92)	1.27	12.69
10. Tax expense	-	-	-	0.98
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	(2.47)	(8.92)	1.27	12.69
12. Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)	(2.47)	(8.92)	1.27	12.69
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	533.50	533.50	533.50	533.50
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	30.38	17.68	7.04	30.38
16. i Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. ___/- each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.17)	0.02	0.24
(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.17)	0.02	0.24
16. ii Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. ___/- each) (not annualised):				
(a) Basic	(0.04)	(0.17)	0.02	0.24
(b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.17)	0.02	0.24

Notes:
1. The above Audited Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2016.
2. The company does not have more than one reportable segment in line with the Accounting Standards (AS-17)-segment Reporting issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
3. The previous period financial figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
4. EPS has been calculated in accordance with AS-20 issued by ICAI.

For Leading Leasing Finance and Investment Co Ltd
Date: 30th May, 2016 Name: Jinen Manoj Shah
Place: New Delhi Designation: Director
DIN: 02922973
Address: 16 Vitrag, 1st Flr, Flat No. 102, Khotochwadi, V.P. Rd, Mumbai 400004

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31.03.2016

Particulars	(Amount in Rs.)	
	As at (Current year end) (31/03/2016)	As at (Previous year end) (31/03/2015)
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholders' funds		
(a) Share Capital	53,350,000.00	53,350,000.00
(b) Reserves and surplus	3,037,721.00	1,768,635.00
(c) Money received against share warrants	56,387,721.00	55,116,605.00
2 Share application money pending allotment	-	-
3 Minority interest	-	-
4 Non-current liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	5,850,417.00	5,175,417.00
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
(c) Other long-term liabilities	-	-
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	5,850,417.00	5,175,417.00
5 Current liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-
(b) Trade payables	3,111,283.00	5,257,850.00
(c) Other current liabilities	400,325.00	291,522.00
(d) Short-term provisions	299,432.00	116,330.00
Sub-total - Current liabilities	3,811,040.00	5,665,702.00
Total - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	66,119,155.00	65,019,792.00
B ASSETS		
1 Non-current assets		
(a) Fixed assets	-	-
(b) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-
(c) Non-current investments	-	-
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
(e) Long-term loans and advances	58,160,066.00	53,394,329.00
(f) Other non-current assets	-	-
Sub-total - Non-current assets	58,160,066.00	53,394,329.00
2 Current assets		
(a) Current investments	278,303.00	278,303.00
(b) Inventories	-	-
(c) Trade receivables	51,407.00	228,844.00
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	7,078,767.00	11,728,767.00
(e) Short-term loans and advances	50,012.00	291,250.00
(f) Other current assets	7,895,659.00	13,255,483.00
Sub-total - Current assets	8,453,548.00	14,525,487.00
Total - Assets	66,119,155.00	65,019,792.00

*Applicable in the case of consolidated statement of assets and liabilities

ANS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Off. : 136 KM, G.T. Road, Vill. & P.O. Shamgarh, Karnal (Haryana)
Head Off. : 144/2, Ashram, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 014
CIN: L15130HR1994PLC032362
Website: www.ansfoods.com, E-mail id: ansagro.limited@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31-03-2016 Audited	31-12-2015 Unaudited	31-03-2016 Audited	31-03-2015 Audited
1	Income From Operation				
(a)	Net Sales/Income from operations	360.56	145.00	325.54	739.66
(b)	Contract Receipts	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)				
2	Expenditure				
a.	Cost of material consumed			25.65	0.00
b.	Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00		25.65
c.	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock in trade				
d.	Employees benefit expense	31.50	22.25	35.25	91.65
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	33.50	15.25	20.00	76.00
f.	Other Expenditure (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	293.06	90.59	225.49	479.08
	Total Expenses	358.06	128.09	306.39	646.73
	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	2.50	16.91	19.15	92.93
3	Other Income				
	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and Exceptional Items (3+4)	2.50	16.91	19.15	92.93
4	Finance Cost	7.50	7.50	0.00	30.00
	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
5	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Profit/(+) Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
7	Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (9+10)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
9	Extra ordinary items (Net of tax expenses Rs. Lacs)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
10	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
11	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes, minority interest & share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-)	925.56	925.56	925.56	925.56
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	(i) Earning Per Share (before Extra-ordinary Items of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67
	Basic	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67
	Diluted	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67
17	(ii) Earning Per Share (after Extra-ordinary Items of Rs. 10/-each) (not annualised)	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67
	Basic	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67
	Diluted	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67

SEGMENTWISE REVENUE RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31-03-2016 Audited	31-12-2015 Unaudited	31-03-2016 Audited	31-03-2015

नीरज पेपर मार्केटिंग लिमिटेड

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC066194

पंजी. कार्या. : 218-222, अग्रवाल प्रेस्टिज माल, प्लॉट क्र.-2, सायुदायिक केन्द्र, मार्ग क्र.-44 के साथ, पीतम्पुरा, दिल्ली-110034

फोन नं. : +91-11-47527700, फैक्स नं. : +91-11-47527777, ई-मेल: bires@neerajpaper.com, Website: www.neerajpaper.com

31.03.2016 में समाप्त वर्ष तथा तीन माह हेतु एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम (रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	31.03.2016 को समाप्त 3 माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त 3 माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2016 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित
संचालन से कुल आय (रुद)	12537.71	10459.43	38073.9	31003.08
कर परचात अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के परचात)	-0.74	0.78	67.27	59.63
कर परचात अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के परचात)	-0.74	0.78	67.27	59.63
सुरक्षित पुनः मूल्यांकन सुरक्षित शामिल नहीं करके, पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
प्रति अंश आय (असाधारण सामग्री पूर्व) (अंकेक्षित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	-	-	1454.96	1387.60
(क) मूलभूत इपीएस (अंकेक्षित नहीं)	-0.01	0.30	0.61	0.54
(ख) ड्रय इपीएस (अंकेक्षित नहीं)	-0.01	0.30	0.61	0.54
प्रति अंश आय (असाधारण सामग्री परचात) (अंकेक्षित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	-0.01	0.30	0.61	0.54
(क) मूलभूत इपीएस (अंकेक्षित नहीं)	-0.01	0.30	0.61	0.54
(ख) ड्रय इपीएस (अंकेक्षित नहीं)	-0.01	0.30	0.61	0.54

टिप्पणी: (1) उपरोक्त परिणाम ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा एवं संतुष्टि किए गए तथा निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा 30.05.2016 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में रिकार्ड पर दर्ज किए गए।
 (2) वर्तमान तथा पूर्व वर्ष के अंतिम तिमाहों के अंक 31.03.2016 तक पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के संबंध में अंकेक्षित अंकों के मध्य सन्तुलन कार्य अंक है तथा संबंधित वित्तीय वर्ष के 31 दिसम्बर 2015 को समाप्त तृतीय तिमाहों तक अंकेक्षित ईयर टू डेट प्रकाशित हैं।
 (3) उपरोक्त सभी (दायित्वों को लिजिंग तथा आवश्यकताओं का प्रकटीकरण) रंगुलेशन, 2015 का रंगुलेशन 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत तिमाहों/तीनों माह के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राप्ति से उद्धृत किया गया है। तिमाहों/वर्षिक अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का पूर्ण प्राप्ति स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी वेबसाइट www.neerajpaper.com पर उपलब्ध है।

नीरज पेपर मार्केटिंग लि. हस्ताक्षर (दीपक गोयल) पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक डीआईएन: 00200527

स्थान: नई दिल्ली तिथि: 30.05.2016

ए एन एस इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या. : 136, किमी, जीटी रोड, गांव तथा पोस्ट ऑफिस-शामगाव, करनाल (हरियाणा)

मुख्य कार्या. : 144/2, आश्रम, मथुरा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110014

CIN: L15130HR1994PLC032362

Website: www.ansfoods.com, Email ID: ansagro.limited@gmail.com

31.03.2016 को समाप्त वर्ष तथा तीन माह हेतु एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की स्टेटमेंट (रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.03.2016 को समाप्त तीन माह अंकेक्षित	31.12.2015 को समाप्त तीन माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त तीन माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2016 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित
1.	संचालन से आय	360.56	145.00	325.54	739.66	416.61
	ए-शुद्ध विक्रो/संचालन से आय	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	बी-कटवट रीटर्न	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	संचालन से कुल आय (रुद)	360.56	145.00	325.54	739.66	416.61
2.	व्यय	31.50	22.25	35.25	91.65	82.83
	ए-उपयोग को नई सामग्री को लागत	0.00	0.00	25.65	0.00	25.65
	बी-स्टॉक-इन-ट्रेड का बच	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	सी-वेयर मात को सूची में परिवर्तन, प्रगति में कार्य तथा स्टॉक-इन-ट्रेड	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	डी-कार्मिक लिहा तथा व्यय	31.50	22.25	35.25	91.65	82.83
	ई-ड्रय तथा अर्थ वित्तीय व्यय	33.50	15.25	20.00	76.00	49.25
	एफ-अन्य व्यय (एकक रूप से दर्शाते हेतु कुल व्यय को 10 प्रतिशत अतिरिक्त कोड सामग्री)	293.06	90.59	225.49	479.08	357.35
	गुलु व्यय	358.06	128.09	306.39	646.73	515.08
3.	अन्य आय, वित्त लागत तथा अर्थात् स्वरूप सामग्री पूर्व संचालन कार्य से लाभ/(हानि) (1-2)	2.50	16.91	19.15	92.93	-98.47
4.	अन्य आय	2.50	16.91	19.15	92.93	-98.47
5.	वित्त लागत तथा अर्थात् स्वरूप सामग्री पूर्व साधारण गतिविधियों से लाभ/(हानि) (3+4)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
6.	वित्त लागत	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
7.	वित्त लागत पछात किन्तु अर्थात् स्वरूप सामग्री पूर्व साधारण गतिविधियों से लाभ/(हानि) (5-6)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8.	अर्थात् स्वरूप सामग्री	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
9.	कर पूर्व साधारण गतिविधियों से लाभ/(+)/(हानि) (-) (7+8)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
10.	कर व्यय	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11.	कर परचात साधारण गतिविधियों से लाभ/(हानि) (9+10)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
12.	असाधारण सामग्री (कर व्यय का शुद्ध र. लाखों में)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
13.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (11-12)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14.	एसोसिएट्स लाभ/(हानि) का शेर	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15.	अन्य व्यय	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16.	कर, अन्य व्यय तथा एसोसिएट्स लाभ/(हानि) का शेर के परचात शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (13+14+15)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93	-98.47
17.	चुकाई गई समतुल्य अंश पूंजी (मध्य मूल्य रुपये 10/- मात्र प्रत्येक)	925.56	925.56	925.56	925.56	925.56
18.	सुरक्षित पुनः मूल्यांकन सुरक्षित शामिल नहीं करके पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19.	(i) प्रति अंश आय (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक को असाधारण सामग्री पूर्व) (वर्षिक/कुल नहीं)	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67	0.00
	मूलभूत	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67	0.00
	ड्रय, सरल, साद्र	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67	0.00
	(ii) प्रति अंश आय (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक को असाधारण सामग्री परचात) (वर्षिक/कुल नहीं)	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67	0.00
	मूलभूत	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67	0.00
	ड्रय, सरल, साद्र	0.00	0.10	0.20	0.67	0.00

31.03.2016 को समाप्त वर्ष तथा तीन माह हेतु खण्ड आधार राजस्व, परिणाम तथा नियुक्त पूंजी (रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.03.2016 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित	31.03.2016 को समाप्त तीन माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त तीन माह अंकेक्षित
1.	खण्ड राजस्व	360.56	145.00	25.54	739.03
	प्रोसेस फूड्स यूनिट	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	कन्सल्टन्स	360.56	145.00	25.54	739.03
	योग	360.56	145.00	25.54	739.03
2.	खण्ड परिणाम (प्रत्येक खण्ड से कर एवं व्यय के पूर्व) (लाभ/+) /हानि(-)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
	प्रोसेस फूड्स यूनिट	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	कन्सल्टन्स	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
	योग	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
3.	परिणाम (प्रत्येक खण्ड से कर एवं व्यय के पूर्व) (लाभ/+) /हानि(-)	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
	प्रोसेस फूड्स यूनिट	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	कन्सल्टन्स	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93
	योग	-5.00	9.41	19.15	62.93

टिप्पणी: 1. उपरोक्त अंकेक्षित परिणाम अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा किए गए थे तथा तिथि 30.05.2016 में आयोजित कंपनी की बैठक में निदेशकों के मण्डल द्वारा स्वीकृत किए गए।
 (2) पूर्व वर्ष/अवधि हेतु अंक जहां कहीं आवश्यकता है पुनः प्रबंधित हैं। (3) परिणाम कंपनी के वैधानिक अंकेक्षकों द्वारा अंकेक्षित किए गए।
 (4) 31.03.2016 को समाप्त तीन माह के अंक पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के अंकों के मध्य तुलनात्मक है तथा वर्तमान एवं पूर्व वित्तीय वर्ष के तृतीय तिमाहों तक ईयर टू डेट अंक अंकेक्षित हैं।

31.03.2016 अनुसार परिसम्पत्ति तथा दायित्व (रु. लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	31.03.2016 के अनुसार	31.03.2015 के अनुसार
ए	समतुल्य तथा दायित्व	92,556,000.03	92,556,000.00
1.	अंश धारकों के फण्ड	45,933,113.44	47,567,663.25
	(ए) अंश पूंजी	-	-
	(बी) सुरक्षित तथा अतिरिक्त	-	-
	(सी) शेर वारंट्स के विरुद्ध प्राप्त धन	-	-
	(डी) शेर वारंट्स के विरुद्ध प्राप्त धन	-	-
2.	शेयर एलीमिनेशन मनी लिमिटेड आवंटन	-	-
3.	मैर-चालू दायित्व	2,534,107.00	883,600.00
	(ए) दीर्घ अवधि ऋण	-	-
	(बी) विलय कर दायित्व (रुद)	-	-
	(सी) अन्य दीर्घ अवधि दायित्व	5,028,861.00	5,788,861.00
	(डी) दीर्घ अवधि प्रावधान	653,561.74	598,651.74
4.	चालू दायित्व	150,599,346.22	286,959,044.22
	(ए) अल्प अवधि ऋण	4,034,600.00	4,876,832.52
	(बी) व्यापार से भुगतान योग्य	2,053,599.82	773,147.21
	(सी) अन्य चालू दायित्व	3,562,100.75	439,793,800.04
	(डी) अल्प अवधि प्रावधान	306,955,289.97	-
बी	परिसम्पत्ति	306,955,289.97	439,793,800.04
1.	मैर-चालू परिसम्पत्ति	87,929,042.64	100,094,693.00
	(ए) सावधि परिसम्पत्ति	-	-
	i) भौतिक परिसम्पत्ति	-	-
	ii) अस्पष्ट परिसम्पत्ति	-	-
	iii) प्रगति में पूंजी कार्य	-	-
	iv) विकास के अन्तर्गत अस्पष्ट परिसम्पत्ति	-	-
	v) धिको हेतु रोकें को नई सावधि परिसम्पत्ति	-	-
	(बी) बिना चालू निवेश	124,490.00	124,490.00
	(सी) विलय कर परिसम्पत्ति (रुद)	1,478,852.00	1,478,852.00
	(डी) दीर्घ अवधि ऋण एवं ऋण	13,265,782.00	14,265,782.00
	(ई) अन्य मैर-चालू परिसम्पत्ति	3,742,042.00	3,742,042.00
2.	चालू निवेश	3,742,042.00	3,742,042.00
	(ए) चालू निवेश	35,212,530.00	36,688,502.00
	(बी) चालू निवेश कार्य	10,001,447.55	10,703,808.70
	(सी) नकद तथा नकद समतुल्य	4,097,948.78	17,218,987.34
	(डी) अन्य अवधि ऋण तथा ऋण	150,895,087.00	256,491,830.00
	(ई) अन्य चालू परिसम्पत्ति	208,068.00	80,134.00
	योग	306,955,289.97	439,793,800.04

कृते एनएस इण्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड हस्ताक्षर (श्री महेश शर्मा) डीआईएन- 00036252 प्रबंध निदेशक स्थान: नई दिल्ली तिथि: 30.05.2016 पता: ई-156, ग्रेटर कैलाश, नई दिल्ली-110048

सेंसेक्स 58 अंक टूटा, पर लगातार तीसरी मासिक बढ़त दर्ज की

मुंबई, (भाषा)। बंबई शेयर बाजार में छह दिन में पहली बार गिरावट आई और सेंसेक्स आज 58 अंक टूटकर 26,668 अंक पर आ गया। इस तरह से संसेक्स अपने सात माह के ऊंचे स्तर से नीचे उतर आया। हालांकि, यह लगातार तीसरी बार मासिक बढ़त दर्ज करने में कामयाब रहा। यूरोपीय बाजारों की कमजोर शुरुआत से -हां मुनाफावसूली का सिलसिला चलने से बाजार में गिरावट आई। इसी तरह नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज का निपटो भी अपनी शुरुआती बढ़त को का-म नहीं रख पाया। ब्रोकरों ने कहा कि पिछले पांच सत्रों में सेंसेक्स 1,495 अंक -15.92 प्रतिशत बढ़ा था जिसकी वजह से निवेशकों ने सतर्कता बरती। इसके अलावा सकल घरेलू उत्पाद (जीडीपी) की वृद्धि दर के आंकड़ों से पहले निवेशकों ने बिकवाली की। वित्तशक्त को अमेरिकी फेडरल रिजर्व की बैठक का इंतजार है। इसके अलावा रिजर्व बैंक की मौद्रिक समीक्षा भी 7 जून को आनी है। पिछले पांच सत्रों में बाजार की बढ़त में मार्च तिमाही के नतीजों, सामान्य से बेहतर मानसून के अनुमान -10 गदान दिना। बंबई शेयर बाजार का 30 शेरी वाला सेंसेक्स 57.64 अंक -11.02 प्रतिशत के नुकसान से 26,667.96 अंक पर आ गया। मई में सेंसेक्स कुल मिलाकर 1,061.34 अंक -11.44 प्रतिशत चढ़ा है। वहीं निपटो में माह के दौरान 310.30 अंक -11.39 प्रतिशत का लाभ रहा है। -11.39 प्रतिशत का लाभ रहा है। -11.39 प्रतिशत का लाभ रहा है। -11.39 प्रतिशत का लाभ रहा है।

सोना-चांदी कीमतों में तेजी लौटी

नई दिल्ली, (भाषा)। विदेशों में सोने की मजबूती के रुख और घरेलू हाजिर सोना बाजार में आभूषण विक्रेताओं की ताजा लिवाली के बीच दिल्ली सरफा बाजार में इसमें तीन दिनों की गिरावट का सिलसिला आज टूट गया -हद कीमतों धातु 185 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 28,850 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर बंद हुई। चांदी भी तीन दिनों से जारी गिरावट थम गई तथा औद्योगिक इकाइयों और सिक्का निर्माताओं की उठान बढ़ने के कारण -हद 400 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 38,900 रुपये प्रति किग्रा पर पहुंच गया। बाजार सूत्रों ने कहा कि अमेरिका के ताजा आर्थिक आंकड़े वहां रिण महंगा करने के निर्णय के समा-को त-1 कर सकते हैं। इन आंकड़ों के आने से पहले वैश्विक बाजारों में सोने में 10 दिनों की गिरावट थम गई है। सोने के भावों में गिरावट का -हद सबसे लम्बा सिलसिला था। वैश्विक स्तर पर सिंगापुर में सोना 0.8 प्रतिशत की तेजी के साथ 1,214.63 डॉलर प्रति औंस पर पहुंच गया।



वाईयू टेलीवेचर्स के फाउंडर राहुल शर्मा यूनिफोन फोन लांच करते हुए।

यू ने लांच किया यूनिफोन स्मार्टफोन मोबाइल

वाणिज्य संवाददाता नई दिल्ली। माइक्रोमैक्स के उप ब्रांड यू ने मंगलवार को देश में यूनिफोन स्मार्टफोन लांच किया। मैगनीशियम, एल्यूमीनियम और मैगनीज अलॉय वाली बांडी वाला यह फोन अगले एक महीने तक फ्लिपकार्ट पर 12,999 रुपये मूल्य में उपलब्ध रहेगा। उसके बाद फोन की कीमत 14,999 रुपये हो जाएगी। फोन की प्रो-युकिंग आज ही शुरू हो गई है। इसकी बिक्री सात जून से शुरू होगी। यह रश सिल्वर, ग्रेफाइट और सीमित रश गॉल्ड रंगों में उपलब्ध है। फोन की प्रमुख खासियतों में है 2.5 डी कर्व ग्लास युक्त फुल एचडी आईपीएस 5.5 इंच अल्ट्रा थिन बोर्डर डिस्प्ले, एंड्रॉयड 5.1 लॉलीपोप ऑपरेटिंग सिस्टम (जिसे कंपनी एंड्रॉयड ऑन स्टैमिनो के साथ अपनी तस्वीरें साझा कर सकता है।

कृषकों ने '13वां नेशनल अवार्ड फार एक्सलेंस इन कास्ट मैनेजमेंट' जीता

नई दिल्ली, (वास)। कृषक भारती कोआपरेटिव लिमिटेड (कृषको) ने निजी निर्माण क्षेत्र : वृहद संस्थान की श्रेणी में 13वां नेशनल अवार्ड फार एक्सलेंस इन कास्ट मैनेजमेंट-2015 पुरस्कार जीता है। कृषको विश्व की एक अग्रणी उर्वरक, बीज तथा जैव उर्वरकों का उत्पादन करने वाली सहकारी समिति है। भारतीय लागत लेखाकार संस्थान ने इस उच्च प्रतिस्पर्धी के दौर में लागत प्रबंधन के महत्व को समझते हुए नेशनल अवार्ड फार एक्सलेंस को शुरूआत की है। इस पुरस्कार ने लागत प्रबंधन प्रणाली के क्षेत्र में कृषकों को नए परिवर्तनों और नए प्रयासों से उत्कृष्टता हासिल करने के लिए अभिप्रेरित किया है। कृषको को गत वर्ष भी इसी श्रेणी में प्रथम पुरस्कार प्रदान किया गया था। कृषको अपनी कार्यप्रणाली में लागत प्रबंधन को आत्मसात करते हुए दक्षता तथा कारपोरेट प्रतिस्पर्धी बढ़ाने के लिए कड़े प्रयास कर रही है ताकि सतत तथा सर्व विकास के उद्देश्य को हासिल किया जा सके। यह पुरस्कार केन्द्रीय उत्पाद एवं सोमा शुल्क बोर्ड के अध्यक्ष नजीब शाह द्वारा 28 मई को नई दिल्ली में आयोजित एक समारोह में कृषको के वित्त निदेशक राजन चौधरी, तथा महाप्रबंधक (वित्त व लेखा) जी पी राव, को प्रदान किया गया। पुरस्कार निर्णायक मंडल में आर्थिक एवं उद्योग जगत की जानी मानी हस्तियां शामिल थीं जिसका नेतृत्व भारत के पूर्व मुख्य-यायाधिश वी एनखरे ने किया।

लागत प्रबंधन में उत्कृष्टता के लिए एनएचपीसी पुरस्कार

नई दिल्ली, (वास)। भारत की अग्रणी जलाविद्युत कंपनी एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड ने दिनांक 28 मई 2016 को नई दिल्ली में आयोजित 13वें नेशनल अवार्ड फार एक्सलेंस इन कास्ट मैनेजमेंट - 2015 के दौरान पब्लिक-मैनुफैक्चरिंग (लाजी) श्रेणी के अंतर्गत दूसरा पुरस्कार जीता है। श्री के.एम. सिंह, अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक, एनएचपीसी और श्री जयंत कुमार, निदेशक (वित्त), एनएचपीसी ने यह प्रतिष्ठित पुरस्कार प्राप्त किया। इस पुरस्कार को दि ईस्टीमेटेड ऑफ कॉस्ट एकाउंटेंट्स ऑफ इंडिया ने शुरू किया है और एनएचपीसी के प्रभावी तरीके से लागत प्रबंधन उपायों के प्रयासों को देखते हुए दिया गया है।

इंडि-न पोटाश ने दाम घटाए

नई दिल्ली, (भाषा)। देश की सबसे बड़ी पोटाश फर्म इंडि-न पोटाश लिमिटेड (आईएनपीएल) ने एनएचपीसी को दाम 50 रुपये प्रति बैग :50 किलो: कर दिने हैं। न-न दाम कल से प्रभावी होंगे। इस समा-कंपनी इसओकी 800 रुपये प्रति बैग के दाम पर इंडि-न पोटाश कर रही है। आईपीएल के प्रबंध निदेशक पी एस गहलोत ने कहा, 'हमने एनओपी के दाम 50 रुपये घटाए हैं। न-नी दर एक जून से प्रभावी होगी।'

विनट्रॉन इनफॉर्मेटिक्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : एफ-90/ए, ओखला औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110020, दूरभाष: EPABX-43740000 फैक्स: -91-11-43740040 ई-मेल: vil_vintron@hotmail.com. वेबसाइट: www.vintroninformatics.com, CIN: L72100DL1991PLC045276

31.03.2016 में समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष तथा चौथी तिमाही हेतु एकल अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (रु. लाखों में)

विवरण	31.03.2016 को समाप्त 3 माह अंकेक्षित	31.12.2015 को समाप्त 3 माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त 3 माह अंकेक्षित	31.03.2016 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित	31.03.2015 को समाप्त वर्ष अंकेक्षित
संचालन से कुल आय (रुद)	270.53	288.57	381.74	1,453.75	1,929.80
कर परचात साधारण गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	(98.56)	(36.53)	(4.77)	(258.56)	23.25
चुकाई गई समतुल्य अंश पूंजी	783.66	783.66	783.66		